OPINIONS
OF THE
BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW
VOLUME 21

July through December 1990



THE BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW
1990
(July through December 1990)

Chairman:

Alan G. James

Members:

J. Peter A. Bernhardb
G. Jonathan Greenwald
Warren E. Hewitt

Mary Elizabeth Hoinkes
Howard Meyers

Edward G. Misey
Gerald A. Rosen
Frederick Smith, Jr.
George Taft



FOREWARD

The opinions of bhe Board of Appellate Review in
volume 21 cover the period July through December 1990.

The opinions are arranged in sequence according to
the date on which the decision was issued. There is a
table containing an alphabetical listing of cases reported
in this volume by name, and an index of cases by section
of law and regulations. Appendices contain the relevant3
federal regulations of the Department of Stabe.

Cumulative alphabetical 1istings of opinions reported
in volumes 1 through 5 and volumes 6 bhrough 11 bogether with
cumulative indices of cases by law and regulations will be found
in volumes 5 and 11 respechively of the opinions of the Board of
Appellate Review. A similar alphabebical listing and index for
volumes 12 shrough 21 will be found in bhe appendices of this

volume.

This compilation was prepared for the use of the Board

of Appellate Review.

Alan G. James
Chairman
Board of Appellate Review
Department of Shate

Washington, D.C.

January 1991



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED

Volume 21

Alphabetical Listing by Name

NAME

PAGE

132

48

79

16. 107

144

39

74

97

70

113



136

84

33

63

27

140

44

68

121



INDEX OF CASES REPORTED
Volume 21
Listing by Section of Law

PAGE

Nationality Act of 1940, (54 Skat. 1138)
Section _201(c), 8 U.S.C_601(c)

[ e R 1

Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952 (66 Stat. 163)

Section 301(a)(7), 8 U.S.C. 1401(a)(7) 1/
g B e 48

Section_349(a)(1), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(l)

K

Section 349(a){(2),

8 U.S.C. 81l(a)(2)
.......... 48
1 B Y 144

Section 349(a)(5), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(5)

Sectlon 349 a)(6 .C. 1481(a)(6) 2/

Sectlon

1/ Public Law 95-432, Oct. 10, 1978, 92 Stat. 1046, amended
section 301 by striking out "(a)" after "Sec. 301" and
redesignabing paragraphs (1) through (7) as subsections (a)
khrough (g) respectively.

2/ Paragraph 6 of subsection (a) of Section 349 was renumbered
paragraph 5 by Pub.L. 95-432, Oct. 10, 1978, 92 Stat. 1046.



-2 -

Listing by Section of
Regulations

Title 22, Code of Federal Regulations
Section _7.2(a)

79
39
74

63
27
44

Section

Section

Section

" E N EEEEEEEENEEEN 132
............... 16,107
LYBM cocccennnnanans 144

................. 136
.................. 33
.............. . 140

Section 7.11
............... 132
................ . 136

e E s rEEEEE s 140

Section 50.52
I .

Section 50.60 3/

. vl --............. 16,107
y msE® = EEEEEEEEEEEEEES® 74
G

"= § B s EEEEEENEER 113

’ C
r S

3/ In effecb from 1967 to 1979.





