OPINIONS

OF THE

BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW

VOLUME 21

July through December 1990

THE BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW 1990

(July through December 1990)

Chairman:

Alan G. James

Members:

J. Peter A. Bernhardb
G. Jonathan Greenwald
Warren E. Hewitt
Mary Elizabeth Hoinkes
Howard Meyers
Edward G. Misey
Gerald A. Rosen
Frederick Smith, Jr.
George Taft

FOREWARD

The opinions of bhe Board of Appellate Review in volume 21 cover the period July through December 1990.

The opinions are arranged in sequence according to the date on which the decision was issued. There is a table containing an alphabetical listing of cases reported in this volume by name, and an index of cases by section of law and regulations. Appendices contain the relevant3 federal regulations of the Department of Stabe.

Cumulative alphabetical listings of opinions reported in volumes 1 through 5 and volumes 6 bhrough 11 together with cumulative indices of cases by law and regulations will be found in volumes 5 and 11 respectively of the opinions of the Board of Appellate Review. A similar alphabetical listing and index for volumes 12 through 21 will be found in bhe appendices of this volume.

This compilation was prepared for the use of the Board of Appellate Review.

Alan G. James
Chairman
Board of Appellate Review
Department of State

Washington, D.C.

January 1991

TABLE OF CASES REPORTED

Volume 21

Alphabetical Listing by Name

NAME_	PAGE
B T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	1 3 2
B . M	48
C F F	79
F M M	16. 107
G L L	1 4 4
G T	39
G	74
H	97
Jenne, A Lenne Lenne	70
January Banks Bank	113
K C	1

P G	136
P P P	84
s v	33
S M	63
S M M	27
S R N N	140
W K	44
W	68
Z A A	121

INDEX OF CASES REPORTED Volume 21 Listing by Section of Law

	PAGE
Nationality Act of 1940, (54 Skat. 1138) Section 201(c), 8 U.S.C. 601(c) K G	1
Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952 (66 Stat. 163 Section 301(a)(7), 8 U.S.C. 1401(a)(7) 1/ B A	48
Section 349(a)(1), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(1) C , J F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	79 74 113 63 27 68 121
Section 349(a)(2), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(2) B	48 144 39 70
Section 349(a)(5), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(5) B P A G S S R Na W K K K K K K K K K K K K	132 136 33 140 44
Section 349(a)(6), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(6) 2/ F. W. r. T. K. G. P. C. P. P. C. P. P. C. P.	16,107 97 1 a4
Section 350. 8 U.S.C. 1 K Ge Ge Grant Ge General Grant Gran	1

^{1/} Public Law 95-432, Oct. 10, 1978, 92 Stat. 1046, amended section 301 by striking out "(a)" after "Sec. 301" and redesignabing paragraphs (1) through (7) as subsections (a) khrough (q) respectively.

^{2/} Paragraph 6 of subsection (a) of Section 349 was renumbered paragraph 5 by Pub.L. 95-432, Oct. 10, 1978, 92 Stat. 1046.

Listing by Section of Regulations

Title	22, Code of Federal Regulations Section 7.2(a)	
	C J F S S M B S M	79 39 74 70 63 27
	HE, Word T	48 97 1 84
	January, M. B.	79 97 13 1 84
	F, M	32 07 44 36 33
	P G 1:	32 36 40
	Section 50.52 , M B B 12	13
	K G G P P) 7 7 4 1 8 4 9 2

^{3/} In effecb from 1967 to 1979.